0.00 10510040

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS SCHMEHL	03/31/2005
TOBIAS GESSLER	03/31/2005
ESTHER WASCHKOWITZ	04/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUSTUS-LIEBIG-UNIVERSITAT GIESSEN
Street Address:	LUDWIG STRASSE 23
City:	GIESSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-35390

Name:	TRANSMIT GESELLSCHAFT FUR TECHNOLOGIETRANSFER MBH
Street Address:	KERKRADER STRASSE 3
City:	GIESSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-35394

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10510040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark & Brody

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 250

PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0001

500037033

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
Total Attachments: 2 source=12007-43 Assignment#page1.tif source=12007-43 Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0002

Docket No.: 12007-0043

ASSIGNMENT

inis is an	Assignment of the	rollowing rights, title and interest:	
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in t		he invention
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	United States Pat	ent Application Serial No	10/510,040
	Date of Filing:		October 1, 2004
Title of the	Invention:	on: ATOMIZABLE LIPOSOMES AND THEIR USE FOR THE PULMONAR' ADMINISTRATION OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES	
Inventors ((assignors):	Thomas SCHMEHL Tobias GESSLER	

Assianee:

Justus-Liebig-Universitat Giessen

Ludwig Strasse 23 Giessen, D-35390 **GERMANY**

Esther WASCHKOWITZ

TransMiT Gesellschaft für Technologietransfer mbH

Kerkrader Strasse 3 Giessen, D-35394 **GERMANY**

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to both of the above-identified assignees;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, unto said Assignee.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Signature:

Thomas Schuche 31.03.05

PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0003

	Page 2 oplication No. 10/510,040 BLE LIPOSOMES AND THEIR USE FOR THE PULMONARY AD	MINISTRATION OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES
	Loois alex 2	31.03.2005
Signature:	Tobias GESSLER	Date
	Essur Washlowitz	2/4/05
Signature:	Esther WASCHKOWITZ	Date

PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 06/24/2005